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TEMPLATE NUMBER

RESPONSIBILITY
DOOR AND FRAME MANUFACTURERS ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE

CONSTRUCTION OR REINFORCEMENTS FOR
PROPER INSTALLATION OF HARDWARE SHOWN.

ALL ARCHITECTURAL BUILDERS HARDWARE MUST
BE INSTALLED ON PROPERLY REINFORCED

DOORS AND FRAMES, REGARDLESS OF TYPE,
MATERIAL, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION.
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CL33600 TCRNE1 Series

CAUTION: DOOR AND FRAME MANUFACTURERS
When door gasketing or silencers are used, proper
allowances must be made for strike location to
maintain a common centerline with lock and door as
shown so that bolt will freely enter strike.

TOLERANCES
INCHES (mm)

.005

.015
(.127)
(.381)

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

Strike/Lock

Strike/Lock/Door

1
(25.4)

Plaster Guard by
Frame Manufacturer

1-1/4
(31.8)

3/32
(2.4)

1-1/4
(31.8)

CL

5/8
(15.9)

1-1/4
(31.8) Strike/

Lock/
Prep

1-13/16
(46)

5/16
(7.9)

3/8
(9.5)

#12-24 Tap for
Combination Screw
(2 Places)

#8-32 Tap for
Combination Screw
(2 Places)

1/2
(13)

9/16
(14.3)

+.015
-.000

+.015
-.000

+.015
-.000

+.015
-.000

+/-.005

4-7/8
(123.8)

Notes:
1. Backset is measured from centerline of bevel which is

centerpoint of door thickness.
2. Door prep with 2-3/4" (69.9) backset meets ANSI standards

A115.2 for steel doors and A115.W2 for wood doors plus
through bolt holes shown.

3. Dimensions given in inches and (mm).
4. 1-1/4" strike lip suits frame for 1-3/4" thick door. Lip will vary for

other door thicknesses.
5. Door prep will vary for 3/4" (19) latch assembly. Refer to

template T30528 for details.
6. (**) Inside only. Wire clearance.
7. Sheet 2 shows how prep details are affected

by handing.
8. Concealed Door Position Switch p/n:

708F989 is included with this product. Use
and installation location to be specified by
others. See Access 600 installation instructions
for details (FM290 or FM313).

(See Note 4)

Profile of
optional
rounded
corner
front

9/32 R.
(7.1)
(4 Places)

Lock/Door

Lock/Prep

1-1/4
(31.8)

3-3/8
(85.7)

3/4
(19)

4-1/8
(104.8)

1-5/8
(41.3)

1-1/8
(28.6)

5/32
(4)

2-1/8
(54)

DOOR DETAIL

5/32
(4)

5/32
(4)

+/-.005 +/-.005

SQUARE EDGE
BEVELED EDGE

BEVEL
1/8" in 2"
(3.2) (50.8)

Door
Thickness

BACKSET "A"

2-3/4 (69.9)
3-3/4 (95.3)
5 (127)

Regular

Optional

A
Backset

(See Note 1)

1-3/8
(35)

Dia. thru

1" (25.4) Dia. or
1" (25.4) Square
to prep hole

+.015
-.0002-1/4

(57.2)

+/-.005

Min Min

Min

Min

2-3/4
(70)

3-1/2
(88.9)
Min

Dia. thru
(2 Places)

5/16
(8)

1-7/8
(47.6)

**1/4 (6.4) x
1/4 (6.4) Deep
(See Note 7)

3/8
(9.5)

FRAME DETAIL
ANSI Strike 217L13

and Box 120F76
(Regularly Furnished)

INSIDE FACE OF DOOR

Max

1-5/16
(33)

Ø1-1/2 (38)
Thru

(79.4)
3-1/8

(76)

(11)
7/16

(11)
7/16

(39.7)
1-9/16

(2 Places)
(See Note 7)

Ø3/8 (10) Thru

Ø3/8 (10) Wire Raceway
From Hinge Edge Power
Source To Ø1-1/2" Hole

Wire Clearance
Inside Only For
Metal Door
Thru For Wood Door
(See Note 7)

Ø1/2 (13)

"3

2-15/32
(62.7)

Ø1/8 (3) x
1/2 (13) Deep
Inside Only
(2 Places)

(See Note 7)
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LH/LHR DOORS

RH/RHR DOORS

OUTSIDE FACE
OF DOOR

INSIDE FACE
OF DOOR

INSIDE FACE
OF DOOR

OUTSIDE FACE
OF DOOR


